

Announcement

To NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S and the press

Nørresundby, 28 September 2015 Announcement no. 56/2015 Number of pages: 1

Financial calendar 2015/16 for RTX A/S

RTX A/S expects to announce its financial reports and hold its Annual General Meeting on the following dates:

Annual report for 2014/15

Annual General Meeting

Interim report for first quarter of 2015/16

Interim report for second quarter of 2015/16

Interim report for third quarter of 2015/16

Annual report for 2015/16

25 November 2016

10 May 2016

25 August 2016

29 November 2016

Yours sincerely, RTX A/S

Flemming Hynkemejer President & CEO

Questions and further information:

President & CEO Flemming Hynkemejer, telephone +45 96 32 23 00

RTX A/S Strømmen 6 DK-9400 Nørresundby, Danmark

Tel : +45 96 32 23 00
Fax : +45 96 32 23 10
VAT# : DK 17 00 21 47
Web : www.rtx.dk
E-mail : info@rtx.dk